
SASBA 2020 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 2-5, 2021

70 and over

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Willie Wells $1,100.00
2 Randy Summers $800.00
3 TJ Johnson $600.00
4 Joe Binder $500.00

5-6 David Welch $450.00
5-6 Roger West $450.00
7-8 Gene Rivers $400.00
7-8 John Shuffler $400.00
9-10 Doug Barron $350.00
9-10 Jim Baldwin $350.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings

1 Doug Barron 409
2 Willie Wells 407
3 David Welch 393
4 TJ Johnson 388
5 Joe Binder 362
6 Randy Summers 342
7 John Shuffler 255
8 Gene Rivers 233
9 Roger West 224

10 Jim Baldwin 220
11 Jesse Jackson 127 $260.00
12 Ira Johnson 121 $255.00
13 Gene Thompson 83 $250.00
14 Mike Lynch 48 $245.00
15 Tracy Patterson 45
16 Fred Barnes 28
17 Paul Pender 28
18 Kerry Fulford 24
19 Wayne Merritt -8
20 John Hitzman -10
21 John Woessner -31
22 Dave Lundgren -58
23 Charles Johnson -94
24 Tom Hay -114
25 Louis Henley -134
26 Pat Currie -167
27 Butch Calvert -238
28 Marshall Medlin -450
29 Bill Kaiser -1071



SASBA Jamie Brooks  Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 3-5, 2020
70 and over
Results After 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS P/M

1 TJ Johnson 296 213 252 249 246 278 245 213 200 1896 296
2 Willie Wells 249 203 229 267 215 226 228 245 236 1849 249
3 Doug Barron 238 233 203 255 258 257 217 201 214 1838 238
4 Randy Summers 220 248 213 235 155 229 256 220 264 1820 220
5 Gene Rivers 201 215 221 214 209 258 227 231 226 1801 201
6 David Welch 190 279 198 268 247 206 188 232 172 1790 190
7 John Shuffler 170 206 212 212 236 204 247 222 231 1770 170
8 Jim Baldwin 135 213 186 231 200 237 212 256 200 1735 135
9 Tracy Patterson 113 209 234 211 246 234 237 171 171 1713 113

10 Roger West 109 238 245 239 200 198 214 196 179 1709 109
11 Ira Johnson 90 180 258 204 194 244 170 234 206 1690 90
12 Fred Barnes 78 210 221 205 232 187 208 212 203 1678 78
13 Joe Binder 74 279 187 224 186 206 143 222 227 1674 74
14 John Hitzman 66 277 190 183 233 214 235 159 175 1666 66
15 Jesse Jackson 29 213 236 169 226 188 220 190 187 1629 29
16 Wayne Merritt -4 173 218 192 233 180 202 187 211 1596 -4
17 Gene Thompson -5 209 205 186 191 244 190 179 191 1595 -5
18 Mike Lynch -18 233 179 196 191 192 183 193 215 1582 -18
19 Paul Pender -27 187 201 168 228 217 203 166 203 1573 -27
20 Charles Johnson -31 218 226 203 158 190 212 157 205 1569 -31
21 John Woessner -51 148 171 213 201 193 247 206 170 1549 -51
22 Tom Hay -83 194 165 184 200 226 172 205 171 1517 -83
23 Kerry Fulford -86 138 253 213 164 183 194 177 192 1514 -86
24 Dave Lundgren -87 205 170 166 136 176 276 193 191 1513 -87
25 Butch Calvert -113 173 193 187 173 196 156 186 223 1487 -113
26 Pat Currie -116 223 192 192 163 147 196 181 190 1484 -116
27 Louis Henley -117 185 228 194 169 138 201 181 187 1483 -117
28 Marshall Medlin -223 169 178 144 150 203 157 218 158 1377 -223
29 Bill Kaiser -271 169 156 157 178 168 204 150 147 1329 -271



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 3-5, 2020
70 and over Division
Final Qualifying Results  

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Doug Barron 238 409 228 221 226 278 182 237 211 188 1771

2 Willie Wells 249 407 210 204 249 204 234 225 247 185 1758

3 David Welch 190 393 200 206 279 239 249 245 203 182 1803

4 TJ Johnson 296 388 237 184 258 227 170 246 150 220 1692

5 Joe Binder 74 362 267 213 245 225 268 254 223 193 1888

6 Randy Summers 220 342 201 256 247 181 227 202 204 204 1722

7 John Shuffler 170 255 178 180 236 238 257 178 202 216 1685

8 Gene Rivers 201 233 203 180 194 193 219 226 212 205 1632

9 Roger West 109 224 237 184 213 209 227 276 192 177 1715

10 Jim Baldwin 135 220 220 179 204 194 233 224 217 214 1685

11 Jesse Jackson 29 127 199 230 224 192 167 248 237 201 1698

12 Ira Johnson 90 121 222 202 175 233 261 164 168 206 1631

13 Gene Thompson -5 83 199 171 218 237 234 181 246 202 1688

14 Mike Lynch -18 48 233 174 203 242 215 204 192 203 1666

15 Tracy Patterson 113 45 214 178 165 212 192 153 243 175 1532

16 Fred Barnes 78 28 225 171 226 224 178 161 184 181 1550

17 Paul Pender -27 28 213 212 187 200 175 214 198 256 1655

18 Kerry Fulford -86 24 226 199 185 226 243 172 245 214 1710

19 Wayne Merritt -4 -8 226 221 215 196 190 167 167 214 1596

20 John Hitzman 66 -10 185 169 211 173 199 221 199 167 1524

21 John Woessner -51 -31 206 206 165 180 189 205 243 226 1620

22 Dave Lundgren -87 -58 214 175 191 204 186 243 215 201 1629

23 Charles Johnson -31 -94 170 156 189 222 168 221 210 201 1537

24 Tom Hay -83 -114 178 197 181 234 201 226 166 186 1569

25 Louis Henley -117 -134 176 225 169 233 173 200 210 197 1583

26 Pat Currie -116 -167 203 217 192 200 158 186 191 202 1549

27 Butch Calvert -113 -238 157 195 168 169 188 169 215 214 1475

28 Marshall Medlin -223 -450 145 164 177 147 169 187 170 214 1373

29 Bill Kaiser -271 -1071 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800



SASBA 2020 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 2-5, 2021

60-69 Division

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Joe Lecroy $1,250.00
2 Merv Parrish $900.00
3 Rick Cheshier $750.00
4 Ken Gullette $650.00

5-6 Pete Thomas $600.00
5-6 CK Moore $600.00
7--8 Steve Wright $500.00
7-8 Mark Cozart $500.00
9-12 Keith Hensley $450.00
9-12 Doc Dougherty $450.00
9-12 Jim Stephens $450.00
9-12 Phil Kepner $450.00
13-14 Rick Minier $400.00
13-14 Mike Warren $400.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M

1 Pete Thomas 748 21 Robert Dunaway 204
2 Rick Cheshier 661 22 Rodney Black 201
3 Joe Lecroy 633 23 Steve Sherrell 199
4 Rick Minier 557 24 Tony Houston 192
5 Doc Dougherty 502 25 Butch Warren 184
6 Steve Wright 500 26 Chip Holliday 172
7 Kenny Gullette 438 27 Darrell Derstler 160
8 Jim Stephens 413 28 Luis Gregorich 146
9 C.K. Moore 404 29 Jimmy Fowler 110

10 Keith Hensley 389 30 Bob Harger 109
11 Phil Kepner 389 31 Blane Adkins 90
12 Merv Parrish 381 32 Jeff Janssen 36
13 Mark Cozart 378 33 Larry Hagen 16
14 Mike Warren 360 34 Michael Beach 16
15 Everett Davis 353 $270.00 35 Dennis Jameson -9
16 Bubba Haney 349 $265.00 36 Terry Williams -12
17 Kenny Tynan 339 $260.00 37 Brent Duroy -32
18 Mike McHugh 270 $255.00 38 Robert Steed -184
19 Darrell Wood 260 $250.00 39 Greg Staton -467
20 Tyrone Wesley 217 $245.00 40 Dave Williams -795



SASBA Jamie Brooks  Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 5-7, 2019
60-69 Division
Results After 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Pete Thomas 373 278 235 237 211 269 247 248 248 1973
2 Joe Lecroy 326 278 299 221 237 253 193 203 242 1926
3 Kenny Gullette 279 202 211 225 278 244 257 194 268 1879
4 Rick Cheshier 274 269 236 214 246 254 258 213 184 1874
5 C.K. Moore 262 231 227 239 237 207 277 209 235 1862
6 Everett Davis 248 248 267 233 247 268 178 205 202 1848
7 Rick Minier 248 245 214 236 200 300 215 202 236 1848
8 Keith Hensley 219 182 204 247 264 234 256 234 198 1819
9 Jim Stephens 217 224 212 236 236 288 223 199 199 1817

10 Phil Kepner 215 214 241 191 288 238 195 226 222 1815
11 Steve Sherrell 203 226 182 194 234 240 215 233 279 1803
12 Mike Warren 178 246 215 259 190 247 228 192 201 1778
13 Doc Dougherty 171 210 246 190 235 214 220 219 237 1771
14 Merv Parrish 156 195 175 171 255 248 249 246 217 1756
15 Mark Cozart 144 213 200 222 157 215 215 300 222 1744
16 Bubba Haney 125 233 202 192 221 242 212 200 223 1725
17 Butch Warren 117 219 210 213 213 208 216 224 214 1717
18 Steve Wright 107 204 222 226 217 184 223 225 206 1707
19 Darrell Wood 106 215 211 170 223 205 189 235 258 1706
20 Blane Adkins 91 234 195 214 238 247 202 213 148 1691
21 Darrell Derstler 91 258 230 190 176 216 174 228 219 1691
22 Tyrone Wesley 85 245 215 189 195 197 217 228 199 1685
23 Terry Williams 84 224 244 222 192 193 205 162 242 1684
24 Larry Hagen 74 259 199 210 161 218 246 201 180 1674
25 Jimmy Fowler 68 178 210 248 245 187 190 220 190 1668
26 Tony Houston 67 214 223 173 200 225 236 180 216 1667
27 Chip Holliday 51 225 214 179 223 181 223 188 218 1651
28 Dennis Jameson 50 222 170 245 212 194 222 213 172 1650
29 Kenny Tynan 43 200 218 174 198 212 233 193 215 1643
30 Mike McHugh 36 227 212 227 198 144 187 243 198 1636
31 Rodney Black 29 223 183 181 204 174 205 255 204 1629
32 Robert Dunaway 18 203 217 197 228 232 201 155 185 1618
33 Luis Gregorich 18 226 174 258 196 176 224 206 158 1618
34 Dave Williams 5 212 184 179 225 254 181 189 181 1605
35 Greg Staton 4 186 188 179 170 193 258 202 228 1604
36 Brent Duroy -59 194 190 229 169 201 163 191 204 1541
37 Robert Steed -61 201 161 202 255 214 167 177 162 1539
38 Michael Beach -67 195 127 246 174 162 223 183 223 1533
39 Bob Harger -73 224 192 191 136 217 189 183 195 1527
40 Jeff Janssen -84 182 175 210 201 213 167 211 157 1516



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 5-7, 2019
60-69 Division
Final Qualifying Results  

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Pete Thomas 373 748 279 300 224 226 239 236 266 205 1975

2 Rick Cheshier 274 661 268 212 260 267 266 245 225 244 1987

3 Joe Lecroy 326 633 300 236 236 219 205 227 279 205 1907

4 Rick Minier 248 557 279 245 214 266 204 229 218 254 1909

5 Doc Dougherty 171 502 222 223 257 278 245 212 245 249 1931

6 Steve Wright 107 500 247 257 255 248 245 246 248 247 1993

7 Kenny Gullette 279 438 180 256 245 225 220 209 236 188 1759

8 Jim Stephens 217 413 213 182 236 222 300 216 235 192 1796

9 C.K. Moore 262 404 200 247 218 223 211 248 213 182 1742

10 Keith Hensley 219 389 243 225 217 237 222 228 182 216 1770

11 Phil Kepner 215 389 245 237 197 222 223 211 223 216 1774

12 Merv Parrish 156 381 268 205 213 217 215 224 225 258 1825

13 Mark Cozart 144 378 231 245 219 215 222 222 224 256 1834

14 Mike Warren 178 360 255 256 227 201 205 226 198 214 1782

15 Everett Davis 248 353 224 248 206 197 212 203 203 212 1705

16 Bubba Haney 125 349 248 180 255 215 248 231 212 235 1824

17 Kenny Tynan 43 339 211 178 235 256 300 268 214 234 1896

18 Mike McHugh 36 270 236 179 196 279 226 233 258 227 1834

19 Darrell Wood 106 260 182 202 193 199 255 230 213 280 1754

20 Tyrone Wesley 85 217 221 255 224 215 219 199 155 244 1732

21 Robert Dunaway 18 204 248 181 279 257 193 179 247 202 1786

22 Rodney Black 29 201 206 206 196 216 264 217 201 266 1772

23 Steve Sherrell 203 199 191 202 189 184 246 178 213 193 1596

24 Tony Houston 67 192 236 208 191 202 189 247 227 225 1725

25 Butch Warren 117 184 188 193 245 213 190 258 203 177 1667

26 Chip Holliday 51 172 194 211 168 158 287 202 268 233 1721

27 Darrell Derstler 91 160 170 192 225 254 227 204 202 195 1669

28 Luis Gregorich 18 146 224 213 173 198 242 265 210 203 1728

29 Jimmy Fowler 68 110 178 202 258 212 224 174 224 170 1642
30 Bob Harger -73 109 214 203 226 267 233 243 232 164 1782
31 Blane Adkins 91 90 193 144 179 213 255 204 222 189 1599
32 Jeff Janssen -84 36 224 167 217 245 184 243 249 191 1720
33 Larry Hagen 74 16 169 228 212 180 180 155 181 237 1542
34 Michael Beach -67 16 247 279 161 255 199 182 193 167 1683
35 Dennis Jameson 50 -9 221 137 147 204 225 189 237 181 1541
36 Terry Williams 84 -12 183 180 218 210 181 180 150 202 1504
37 Brent Duroy -59 -32 171 225 237 169 192 231 188 214 1627
38 Robert Steed -61 -184 196 170 184 202 161 189 179 196 1477
39 Greg Staton 4 -467 190 170 176 193 100 100 100 100 1129
40 Dave Williams 5 -795 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800



SASBA 2020 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 2-5, 2021

50-59 Division

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Michael Hudson $1,300.00
2 Scot Nack $1,000.00
3 Scott Craddock $800.00
4 Rick Mann $700.00

5-6 Darry Weigle $600.00
5-6 Steve Fields $600.00
7--8 Thomas Gwin $500.00
7-8 Brian Linderman $500.00

9-12 Buddy Baker $450.00
9-12 Tony Campagna $450.00
9-12 Greg Derrick $450.00
9-12 Butch Cormier $450.00
13-16 Rick Benard $400.00
13-16 Cindy Mann $400.00
13-16 Brandon Moore $400.00
13-16 James Hobson $400.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M

1 Steve Fields 664 28 Steve Fuhrman 360
2 Butch Cormier 614 29 Walter Markham 337
3 Rick Mann 613 30 Stoney Burke 332
4 Michael Hudson 612 31 Ted Warren 289
5 Tony Campagna 606 32 Jon Delaney 276
6 Scott Craddock 602 33 Mike Moscato 270
7 Darry Weigle 587 34 Ted Lankford 256
8 Thomas Gwin 569 35 Steven Keblish 241
9 Brian Linderman 519 36 Matt Tamez 237

10 Buddy Baker 518 37 Mo Hestand 229
11 James Hobson 493 38 Neil Brady 190
12 Greg Derrick 484 39 Steve Merten 172
13 Brandon Moore 461 40 Joe King 164
14 Scot Nack 459 41 Danny Shields 162
15 Cindy Mann 445 42 Earl Titsworth 158
16 Rick Benard 444 43 Mark Jeffreys 154
17 Dwayne Winstead 441 $290.00 44 Cordell Wilder 146
18 Tommy Walker 436 $285.00 45 Terry Beech 139
19 James Poledna 430 $280.00 46 Jack Soria 88
20 Andy Warren 424 $275.00 47 Tony Thayer 80
21 Michelle Stephens 423 $270.00 48 Clint Watkins 53
22 David Smith 408 $265.00 49 Walter Mangan 37
23 Brian Childress 403 $260.00 50 Michael Calhoun 14
24 Jim Carter 388 $255.00 51 Rickey Smith -49
25 Doug Brown 387 $250.00 52 David Yett -55
26 Kevin Mason 373 $245.00 53 Jerry Burke -110
27 Kam Mostowfi 373 $242.00 54 Bobby Galan -852

55 Tony Faustner -991



SASBA Jamie Brooks Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl, July 3-5, 2021
50-59 DIVISION - Standings after 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Butch Cormier 404 246 258 279 239 290 211 279 202 2004
2 Michelle Stephens 337 256 289 237 238 207 210 236 264 1937
3 Scott Craddock 298 266 257 230 228 205 224 233 255 1898
4 Brandon Moore 294 279 204 236 215 227 212 243 278 1894
5 Brian Linderman 291 244 254 257 237 223 227 195 254 1891
6 Greg Derrick 290 220 208 234 246 191 276 289 226 1890
7 Tony Campagna 283 183 300 242 259 223 224 195 257 1883
8 Steve Fields 279 256 237 220 236 234 243 236 217 1879
9 Rick Mann 273 238 245 236 234 215 235 214 256 1873

10 Darry Weigle 261 244 237 182 257 224 239 268 210 1861
11 Tommy Walker 259 258 268 245 178 238 175 255 242 1859
12 Andy Warren 252 299 225 193 256 234 254 190 201 1852
13 Matt Tamez 250 258 231 258 266 222 195 194 226 1850
14 Dwayne Winstead 243 246 207 233 226 235 257 212 227 1843
15 Steve Fuhrman 233 224 188 257 210 224 237 237 256 1833
16 Cindy Mann 231 247 215 257 235 215 172 246 244 1831
17 Kevin Mason 227 188 185 225 279 232 257 215 246 1827
18 Scot Nack 226 249 213 225 268 232 224 245 170 1826
19 Brian Childress 223 235 245 229 220 223 197 227 247 1823
20 Thomas Gwin 215 266 224 247 228 212 227 230 181 1815
21 Michael Hudson 211 207 257 226 246 214 200 259 202 1811
22 Cordell Wilder 208 265 179 257 219 197 223 232 236 1808
23 Kam Mostowfi 206 236 225 244 246 164 168 257 266 1806
24 Walter Markham 204 207 297 183 212 222 255 171 257 1804
25 Neil Brady 199 215 194 204 205 253 237 268 223 1799
26 Buddy Baker 194 254 213 171 235 202 217 256 246 1794
27 James Hobson 185 211 258 290 205 204 197 228 192 1785
28 David Smith 176 187 216 243 226 211 246 210 237 1776
29 Ted Lankford 176 226 254 202 255 167 249 208 215 1776
30 Doug Brown 176 245 244 182 244 215 152 257 237 1776
31 Rick Benard 173 220 278 236 248 214 213 175 189 1773
32 Jim Carter 169 214 258 196 268 181 236 194 222 1769
33 Mark Jeffreys 167 200 219 267 223 235 196 215 212 1767
34 James Poldena 148 171 208 215 244 230 212 247 221 1748
35 Steven Keblish 144 194 237 268 157 203 231 255 199 1744
36 Mike Moscato 141 176 232 214 245 200 234 228 212 1741
37 Danny Shields 116 212 170 259 188 237 177 237 236 1716
38 Jon Delaney 115 187 190 257 223 215 233 217 193 1715
39 Steve Merten 100 196 182 224 211 255 201 197 234 1700
40 Stoney Burke 99 189 217 156 256 209 238 224 210 1699
41 Joe King 76 235 224 227 196 220 189 173 212 1676
42 Terry Beech 66 213 244 245 198 245 186 143 192 1666
43 Earl Titsworth 65 202 199 196 237 211 199 217 204 1665
44 Clint Watkins 57 204 217 239 224 178 216 226 153 1657
45 Ted Warren 57 289 196 206 207 179 221 195 164 1657
46 Mo Hestand 52 269 201 168 279 176 165 171 223 1652
47 Jack Soria 4 190 188 233 202 175 197 215 204 1604
48 Walter Mangan -10 187 233 191 190 200 203 169 217 1590
49 Tony Thayer -22 187 176 185 208 203 205 211 203 1578
50 Michael Calhoun -34 163 213 197 180 214 184 234 181 1566
51 Bobby Galan -52 214 210 176 200 174 172 224 178 1548
52 David Yett -76 238 235 201 173 161 160 172 184 1524
53 Jerry Burke -99 181 225 161 237 141 203 181 172 1501
54 Rickey Smith -111 205 235 161 185 171 200 181 151 1489
55 Tony Faustner -191 169 159 172 224 175 171 195 144 1409



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 3-5, 2020
50-59 DIVISION
Final Qualifying Results

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Steve Fields 279 664 268 241 256 266 279 231 195 249 1985
2 Butch Cormier 404 614 266 188 192 278 195 222 243 226 1810
3 Rick Mann 273 613 220 245 226 259 242 212 268 268 1940
4 Michael Hudson 211 612 220 288 277 224 278 235 200 279 2001
5 Tony Campagna 283 606 258 245 179 246 253 258 229 255 1923
6 Scott Craddock 298 602 238 279 258 257 244 207 174 247 1904
7 Darry Weigle 261 587 200 235 245 258 247 258 253 230 1926
8 Thomas Gwin 215 569 247 268 203 300 267 237 212 220 1954
9 Brian Linderman 291 519 204 239 297 212 235 236 225 180 1828

10 Buddy Baker 194 518 221 233 196 245 290 255 225 259 1924
11 James Hobson 185 493 236 258 259 194 253 223 236 249 1908
12 Greg Derrick 290 484 215 204 226 258 194 228 233 236 1794
13 Brandon Moore 294 461 220 224 229 204 246 223 194 227 1767
14 Scot Nack 226 459 203 256 259 247 225 180 214 249 1833
15 Cindy Mann 231 445 239 226 193 237 207 236 259 217 1814
16 Rick Benard 173 444 230 279 212 226 200 245 279 200 1871
17 Dwayne Winstead 243 441 247 214 159 238 222 221 265 232 1798
18 Tommy Walker 259 436 200 245 235 191 212 228 265 201 1777
19 James Poledna 148 430 243 258 203 299 224 197 179 279 1882
20 Andy Warren 252 424 215 238 228 215 215 178 268 215 1772
21 Michelle Stephens 337 423 252 156 180 199 214 180 258 247 1686
22 David Smith 176 408 235 233 229 254 279 207 161 234 1832
23 Brian Childress 223 403 224 247 210 258 221 177 200 243 1780
24 Jim Carter 169 388 163 299 235 220 221 237 213 231 1819
25 Doug Brown 176 387 178 227 248 257 180 279 228 214 1811
26 Kevin Mason 227 373 221 207 204 234 192 259 225 204 1746
27 Kam Mostowfi 206 373 183 231 247 231 217 243 217 198 1767
28 Steve Fuhrman 233 360 246 205 226 253 205 167 210 215 1727
29 Walter Markham 204 337 222 238 192 199 219 234 226 203 1733
30 Stoney Burke 99 332 209 223 226 247 223 213 225 267 1833
31 Ted Warren 57 289 226 266 191 268 217 215 244 205 1832
32 Jon Delaney 115 276 226 279 247 175 216 173 206 239 1761
33 Mike Moscato 141 270 258 187 235 225 223 175 212 214 1729
34 Ted Lankford 176 256 212 212 258 211 235 222 181 149 1680
35 Steven Keblish 144 241 192 247 246 172 219 214 195 212 1697
36 Matt Tamez 250 237 195 225 221 214 192 156 172 212 1587
37 Mo Hestand 52 229 267 249 216 221 232 172 204 216 1777
38 Neil Brady 199 190 172 202 224 179 194 234 192 194 1591
39 Steve Merten 100 172 247 215 224 177 212 213 180 204 1672
40 Joe King 76 164 213 228 198 181 202 231 226 209 1688
41 Danny Shields 116 162 279 177 221 182 197 184 222 184 1646
42 Earl Titsworth 65 158 205 186 178 234 219 198 277 196 1693
43 Mark Jeffreys 167 154 232 159 185 225 180 169 205 232 1587
44 Cordell Wilder 208 146 210 189 206 186 222 173 170 182 1538
45 Terry Beech 66 139 186 194 278 244 158 244 179 190 1673
46 Jack Soria 4 88 201 212 212 212 181 229 223 214 1684
47 Tony Thayer -22 80 226 201 217 173 221 239 211 214 1702
48 Clint Watkins 57 53 159 228 233 167 225 197 169 218 1596
49 Walter Mangan -10 37 247 223 235 233 134 238 161 176 1647
50 Michael Calhoun -34 14 208 212 222 192 237 168 178 231 1648
51 Rickey Smith -111 -49 187 194 257 258 227 170 189 180 1662
52 David Yett -76 -55 209 189 215 226 189 197 203 193 1621
53 Jerry Burke -99 -110 189 166 203 199 207 260 184 181 1589
54 Bobby Galan -52 -852 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
54 Tony Faustner -191 -991 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
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